

.1 .
67708-0

67708-0

67708-0
NO. ~~76608-0-1~~

IN THE COURT OF APPEALS
OF THE STATE OF WASHINGTON
DIVISION ONE

STATE OF WASHINGTON

Appellant

v.

KEVIN E. SLATTUM,

Respondent

REPLY BRIEF OF APPELLANT

MARK K. ROE
Prosecuting Attorney

KATHLEEN WEBBER
Deputy Prosecuting Attorney
Attorney for Appellant

Snohomish County Prosecutor's Office
3000 Rockefeller Avenue, M/S #504
Everett, Washington 98201
Telephone: (425) 388-3333

FILED
COURT OF APPEALS DIV 1
STATE OF WASHINGTON
2012 JUL 26 AM 11:45

TABLE OF CONTENTS

I. ARGUMENT IN REPLY..... 1

 A. THE PLAIN MEANING OF THE TERM IMPRISONMENT
 EXCLUDES OFFENDERS WHO ARE ON COMMUNITY
 CUSTODY..... 1

 B. THE LEGISLATIVE HISTORY SUPPORTS THE CONCLUSION
 THAT THE TERM IMPRISONMENT DOES NOT INCLUDE
 OFFENDERS WHO ARE ON COMMUNITY CUSTODY. 5

II. CONCLUSION 8

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

WASHINGTON CASES

<u>Cerrillo v. Esparza</u> , 158 Wn.2d 194, 142 P.3d 155 (2006)	4, 5
<u>In re Blackburn</u> , 168 Wn.2d 881, 232 P.3d 1091 (2010)	2
<u>State v. Gray</u> , 151 Wn. App. 762, 215 P.3d 961 (2009)	5
<u>State v. Jacobs</u> , 154 Wn.2d 596, 115 P.3d 281 (2005)	4
<u>State v. McGee</u> , 122 Wn.2d 783, 864 P.2d 912 (1993)	4

FEDERAL CASES

<u>Morrissey v. Brewer</u> , 408 U.S. 471, 92 S.Ct. 2593, 33 L.Ed. 484 (1972)	2
<u>United States v. Bass</u> , 404 U.S. 336, 92 S.Ct. 515, 30 L.Ed.2d 488 (1971)	3
<u>United States v. Thompson/Center Arms Company</u> , 504 U.S. 505, 112 S.Ct. 2102, 119 L.Ed.2d 308 (1992)	3, 4

WASHINGTON STATUTES

Laws of Washington 2000, Ch. 92, §1	6
Laws of Washington 2001, Ch. 301, § 1	6
Laws of Washington 2005, Ch. 5, §1	6
RCW 10.73.170	3, 4, 5, 8

OTHER AUTHORITIES

H. Friendly <u>Mr. Justice Frankfurter and the Reading of Statutes</u> , in <u>Benchmarks</u> 196, 209 (1967)	3
<u>The American Heritage Dictionary of the English Language</u> 279 (New College Edition 1978)	2
The Substitute Senate Bill Report dated March 13, 2001	7
<u>Webster's Third New International Dictionary</u> , 125 (2002)	1
<u>Webster's Third New International Dictionary</u> , 476 (2002)	2
<u>Websters Third New International Dictionary</u> 1137 (1993)	1
